Grayson County Water District

PO Box 217 Leitchfield KY 42755 (270) 259-2917 (270) 393-2617 FAX e-mail gcwd@wrecc.com

RECEIVED

NOV 1 2 2008

PUBLIC SERVICE

COMMISSION

November 10, 2008

Ms. Stephanie Stumbo Executive Director Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, Kentucky 40602

RE: Grayson County Water District Rate Increase Case # 2008-0057

Dear Ms.Stumbo:

On October 21, 2008 approval was granted by the Commission for a rate adjustment in Case # 2008-0057.

You will find attached revised tariff sheets for the above referenced adjustments.

If further information is required please feel free to contact me at (270) 259-2917.

Sincerely,

Kevin Shaw Manager

| | FOR <u>Grayson County, Kentucky</u> Community, Town or City |
|---|---|
| | P.S.C. KY. NO |
| Grayson County Water District (Name of Utility) | 2ND REVISED SHEET NO4.0 |
| | CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. |
| | ORIGINAL SHEET NO4.0 |
| | RATES AND CHARGES |
| | Monthly Water Rates |
| 5/8" x 3/4" Meter First 1,500 gallons Next 8,500 gallons Next 40,000 gallons Next 100,000 gallons Over 150,000 gallons 3/4" Meter First 3,000 gallons Next 40,000 gallons Next 40,000 gallons Next 100,000 gallons Over 150,000 gallons 1" Meter First 5,000 gallons Next 5,000 gallons Next 40,000 gallons Next 40,000 gallons Next 100,000 gallons Next 100,000 gallons Next 100,000 gallons Over 150,000 gallons Next 40,000 gallons Next 40,000 gallons Next 100,000 gallons Over 150,000 gallons Over 150,000 gallons | \$16.85 Minimum Bill 7.98 per 1,000 gallons 7.15 per 1,000 gallons 6.32 per 1,000 gallons 5.52 per 1,000 gallons \$28.82 Minimum Bill 7.98 per 1,000 gallons 7.15 per 1,000 gallons 6.32 per 1,000 gallons 5.52 per 1,000 gallons \$44.77 Minimum Bill 7.98 per 1,000 gallons 7.15 per 1,000 gallons 6.32 per 1,000 gallons 5.52 per 1,000 gallons 6.32 per 1,000 gallons 6.32 per 1,000 gallons 5.52 per 1,000 gallons 5.52 per 1,000 gallons 5.52 per 1,000 gallons 6.32 per 1,000 gallons |
| | Month / Date / Year Month / Date / Year |
| BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF T | THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION |
| IN CASE NO | DATED |

| | FOR <u>Grayson County, Kentucky</u> Community, Town or City |
|---|--|
| | P.S.C. KY. NO. |
| Grayson County Water District (Name of Utility) | 2ND REVISED SHEET NO4.1 |
| | CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO |
| | ORIGINAL SHEET NO4.1 |
| | RATES AND CHARGES |
| | Monthly Water Rates |
| 2" Meter First 16,000 gallons Next 34,000 gallons Next 100,000 gallons Over 150,000 gallons | \$127.54 Minimum Bill 7.15 per 1,000 gallons 6.32 per 1,000 gallons 5.52 per 1,000 gallons |
| 3" Meter First 30,000 gallons Next 20,000 gallons Next 100,000 gallons Over 150,000 gallons | \$227.60 Minimum Bill 7.15 per 1,000 gallons 6.32 per 1,000 gallons 5.52 per 1,000 gallons |
| 4" Meter First 50,000 gallons Next 100,000 gallons Over 150,000 gallons | \$370.56 Minimum Bill 6.32 per 1,000 gallons 5.52 per 1,000 gallons |
| 6" Meter First 100,000 gallons Next 50,000 gallons Over 150, 000 gallons | \$686.59 Minimum Bill 6.32 per 1,000 gallons 5.52 per 1,000 gallons |
| 8" Meter First 150,000 gallons Over 150,000 gallons | \$1,002.61 Minimum Bill 5.52 per 1,000 gallons |
| 10" Meter First 250,000 gallons Over 250,000 gallons | \$1,554.14 Minimum Bill 5.52 per 1,000 gallons |
| Wholesale City of Caneyville | \$2.00 per 1,000 gallons |
| | |
| DATE OF ISSUE | Month / Date / Year |
| DATE EFFECTIVE | |
| ISSUED BY | Monin / Date / Year |
| TITLE | |
| BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF T IN CASE NO. | HE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONDATED |

| | FOR <u>Grayson County, Kentucky</u> Community, Town or City |
|---|--|
| Grayson County Water District | P.S.C. KY. NO. |
| | REVISING SHEET NO8 |
| | CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. |
| (Name of Utility) | ORIGINAL SHEET NO8 |
| RU | LES AND REGULATIONS |
| D. <u>PURCHASED WATER RATES:</u> | |
| See Contract on file with City of Leite | chfield. |
| E. <u>LEAK ADJUSTMENTS:</u> | |
| Refer to Section 2 (W). | |
| F. WHOLESALE WATER RATES: | |
| The District sells water to the City of | Caneyville at a rate of \$2.00 per 1,000 gallons. |
| G. <u>FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM RA</u> | TES: |
| There is no separate charge for sprink | eler service. |
| DATE OF ISSUE | |
| DATE EFFECTIVE | Month / Date / Year |
| ISSUED BY | Month / Date / Year |
| TITLE | |
| BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF T IN CASE NO. | HE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DATED |